

Civ DJ 610542/16 MS TIGER STEEL ENGINEERING (INDIA) PVT

LTD Vs. MS APEX TUBES PVT LTD

&

Civ DJ 608829/16 APEX TUBES Vs. TIGER STEELS

27.10.2016

Present are two cases i.e. one main case and another counter claim case.

Present: None for plaintiff M/s Tiger Steel Engineering (India) Pvt. Ltd. as per main case.

Sh. Subhash Garg, Ld. Counsel for defendant as per main case.

Case is fixed for arguments on the application u/o VIII Rule 10 CPC.

Heard. File seen.

To come up for arguments on the said application u/o VIII Rule 10 CPC on **19.01.2017**.

Case is fixed also for service of notice of application u/o I Rule 10 to non-applicant/bank. Notice to the said non-applicant/bank is not received back.

Heard. File seen.

Let notice of application u/o I Rule 10 CPC be issued to non-applicant/bank on PF and RC, to be served through Ld. District Judge concerned, for the date given i.e. **19.01.2017**. Request letter be also sent to Ld.

District Judge in this regard, so that the report of Process Server should be sent back in time. Steps be taken within seven working days from today.

Counter claim case is fixed for further proceedings.

Heard. File seen.

At the request for defendant, let counter claim case be fixed for further proceedings on the date given i.e. **19.01.2017**. Signed copy of this order sheet be placed in both the files i.e. main file and counter claim file.

(MAHAVIR SINGHAL)
ADJ/WEST/DELHI/27.10.2016

At this stage,

Present: Ms. Swapneswari Sahoo, Ld. Proxy Counsel on behalf of main Ld.
Counsel Sh. Archit Arora for plaintiff as per main case.
NDOH and purpose are informed.

(MAHAVIR SINGHAL)
ADJ/WEST/DELHI/27.10.2016