

Civ DJ No. 610542/16
Tiger Steel Engineering Vs. Apex Tubes Pvt. Ltd.

16.07.2019

Present: Sh. Archit Arora, counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Subhash Garg, counsel for defendant.

Steps not taken by the plaintiff to get the proposed defendant served as PF not filed.

At request, issue fresh notice of the application U/o 1 Rule 10 CPC to proposed defendant on PF.

Put up for report of service on 24.09.2019.

Dasti summons be given, as prayed for.

(Vikas Dhull)
ADJ-01, West, THC,
Delhi/16.07.2019