

CS No. 10542/16
Tiger Steel Engineering Vs. Apex Tubes

02.12.2019

Present: Sh. Archit Arora, counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Subhash Garg, counsel for defendant.

Previous cost of Rs. 1,000/-, imposed upon the plaintiff vide order dated 18.04.2019, has been paid in cash to defendant's counsel today before this court.

Although PF was filed but as per endorsement of Ahlmad since cost of Rs. 1,000/- was not deposited, therefore, process not issued.

Today, counsel for plaintiff has filed an application for waiver of cost. Copy supplied.

Arguments heard.

In the light of reasons mentioned in para 3 and para 5 of application, the application filed is allowed and cost of Rs. 1,000/- has been waived.

Now, issue notice to proposed defendant on PF already filed, returnable on 24.02.2020.

(Vikas Dhull)
ADJ-01, West, THC,
Delhi/02.12.2019