

Civ DJ 334/2014

10542/16

MS TIGER STEEL ENGINEERING (INDIA) PVT LTD

Vs. MS APEX TUBES PVT LTD

24.02.2020

Pr: Sh.Archit Arora, Ld.counsel for plaintiff.

Sh.Subhash Garg, Ld.counsel for defendant.

Proposed defendant unserved.

Notice sent to proposed defendant not received back. Be awaited. In the meanwhile, issue fresh notice to proposed defendant on filing of PF, RC and authorized courier returnable on **13.04.2020**.

As prayed, notice be also given dasti to ld.counsel for plaintiff.

(Vikas Dhull)

ADJ-01/West/THC

Delhi