

UMA KHANNA Vs. STATE GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI

Feb 13, 2023

Present: Mr. Ramesh Kumar Sharma, ld. counsel for
applicant/revocationist
Mr. Ramesh Kumar Sharma, ld. Proxy counsel for Adv.
Ambuj Srivastava, counsel for respondent resp. no.1
Mr. Rakesh Wadhwa, ld. counsel for resp no.2

Matter has been listed today for addressing arguments on the application u/o. 12 rule 6 CPC moved by the applicant/ revocationist. Fresh memo of appearance has been filed for applicant/revocationist. There is a request of adjournment by ld. proxy counsel for the applicant since the arguing counsel is in personal difficulty.

Put up again for arguments on 11.05.2023.

(Ajay Gulati-I)
ADJ-02, WEST /Feb 13, 2023