

17.07.2023

Present: Sh. Ranvir Vats, Ld. counsel for respondent no.1 through VC.

Ms. Kanchan Dewan, Ld. counsel for appellant.

Sh. Arun Saluja, L.R. No.1 of deceased respondent Kishan Lal through VC.

Sh. Ashwani Ojha, Ld. counsel for respondent No.2 to 5.

Part arguments addressed by Ld. counsel for appellant.

Put up for further arguments on **11.09.2023**. Previous cost is yet to be paid by the appellant.

(Dr. Ajay Gulati)  
ADJ-02, WEST  
17.07.2023 (A)