

UMA KHANNA Vs. STATE GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI

20.02.2025

Present: Sh. Ambhuj Shrivastav, Ld counsel for petitioner through VC.
Sh. Gaurav Chauhan, Ld counsel for proposed respondent/Sh. Aakaal Saxena through VC.

Ld counsel for the petitioner seeks an adjournment for making arguments on application filed under order I rule 10 CPC as well as maintainability of the present petition due to abatement of the proceedings against deceased respondent no. 2.

Put up for consideration of abovesaid application on
25.04.2025.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
20.02.2025