

Desh Raj Nandrajog Vs. Santosh Kumar Singh

13.02.2026

Present: Sh. Brij Mohan and Sh. Vikas Ld counsels for the
plaintiff.
Sh. Hemant Kaushik and Sh. Vipin Sagar, Ld counsels
for the defendant

Plaintiff/PW-1 has been examined in chief, cross-examined and discharged.

Ld. counsel for the plaintiff submits that he wants to lead further PE and seeks time for moving application for summoning of the witnesses. Heard. Allowed. Application be filed within 10 days with advance copy to ld. counsel for the defendant.

Put up for remaining PE on 27.03.2026.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
13.02.2026